millage is approved and levied in 2025 is approximately $1,628,837 (this replaces millage that expired with the 2024 tax 

levy)? 

Alma Public Schools 

Bond Proposal 

Shall Alma Public Schools, Gratiot, Montcalm and Isabella Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Twenty-

Nine Million Nine Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($29,945,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax 

bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: 

erecting additions to, remodeling, including security improvements to, furnishing and refurnishing, and equipping and 

re-equipping school buildings;